; Republic of the Philippines £
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila
2.9 JUN 2018
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

Respectfully ~ submitted is the Memorandum dated June 28, 2018 of
Regional Director JORGE U. SEBASTIAN, JR., CESO III of DPWH - Region IX, requesting
for approval the Modification of Project to be implemented by the said region under FY2018 GAA,
to wit:

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description

UACS No. 310107100018000

Project ID: P00200186MN

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road
System

Asset Preservation/Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of
National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse and -~
\, Landslide - Primary Roads

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road
System

Asset Preservation/Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips,
Slope Collapse and Landslide - Primary Roads

Pagadian City — Zamboanga City Road N
_~ | K1853+349 — K1853+374,

K1869+000 — K1869+312,

K1869+950 — K1870+055,

K1870+240 — K1870+295,

K1870+300 — K1870+330,

K1870+520 — K1870+590

K1870+680 — 1870+874,

K1894+220 — K1894+567,

K1911+910 — K1911+9813

Pagadian City — Zamboanga City Road
K1869+950.00 — K1870+055.00,
K1870+240.00 — K1870+330.00,
K1870+520.00 — K1870+590.00,
K1870+680.00 — K1870+874.00,
K1894+220.00 — K1894+400.00,
K1911+910.00 — K1911+981.00

Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost | Estimated Cost
CW-1 - Const. of Road
CW-1 - Const. of > Y| P 17,355.25
Road Slope Protection:| T 207268 | P 193,000,000 Slope Protection: | *) 11 AP 192,495,254.89
/sq.m 11,091.47 sq.m
7,696.70_sq.m ROW
1,682.48 sq.m P 300/sq.m| P 504,745.11
EAO - 7,000,000 EAO - £ 7,000,000.00
Total P 200,000,000 Total P 200,000,000
Justification:

e Physical target increased cmﬁma on the result of the actual survey and the materials used for
slope protection as reflected in the approved Plan and Program of Works.
¢ Inclusion of Right Of Way Acquisitiopfor smooth implementation of the project.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

Senior ndersecretary
Undefsecretary for Mindanao Regional Operations

(APPROVED/ DISAPPROVED:

'
\§ \ B
~
Mam>—ﬂ—nnm>. VILLAR c%%q!m M n,%_ﬁ ,zmw_% M;u Highways
cre _‘< ce e reta
TR
WIN8C03326

2 1 NDI1C/ACE/RCY



